											Contract	T869.120.601	
		ITE	MC		D'Annunzio	e Cana Ina	South St	ata las	Ferreira Construction Company, Inc.		Carbro Constructors Corp		AServidone Inc/
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	Co RATE
1	1D01LAY	411	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$225,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$1,025,000.00	\$1,025,000.00	\$1,300,125.47	\$1,300,125.47	\$716,000.00	\$716,000.00	\$550,000.00
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$365,255.00	\$365,255.00	\$325,000.00
4	ZAUZCAG	'	L.J.	Roadway Excavation,	φ330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	φ303,233.00	φ303,233.00	ψ323,000.00
5	2B02REX	62,322.00	C.Y.	Earth	\$3.00	\$186,966.00	\$4.00	\$249,288.00	\$8.50	\$529,737.00	\$9.00	\$560,898.00	\$5.15
6	2B05REX	4,700.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation,	\$7.00	\$32,900.00	\$15.00	\$70,500.00	\$18.00	\$84,600.00	\$18.00	\$84,600.00	\$6.00
7	2B15STS	31,560.00	C.Y.	Muck Stripping Topsoil	\$5.00	\$157,800.00	\$4.50	\$142,020.00	\$8.00	\$252,480.00	\$9.00	\$284,040.00	\$8.00
8	2B20OVR	7,643.00	C.Y.	Overload Removal	\$4.00	\$30,572.00	\$14.00	\$107,002.00	\$12.00	\$91,716.00	\$9.00	\$68,787.00	\$5.00
0	2B200VK	7,045.00	0.1.	Open Standpipe	φ4.00	ψ30,372.00	ψ14.00	Ψ107,002.00	Ψ12.00	ψ31,710.00	ψ3.00	ψου, τοτ.ου	Ψ5.00
9	2C00002	24	Each	Piezometers	\$4,500.00	\$108,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$40,200.00	\$3,558.00	\$85,392.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	2C00007	30,908.00	C.Y.	Sand Blanket	\$28.00	\$865,424.00	\$34.00	\$1,050,872.00	\$21.70	\$670,703.60	\$26.00	\$803,608.00	\$25.00
11	2C01EMB	316,857.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$13.00	\$4,119,141.00	\$15.00	\$4,752,855.00	\$17.10	\$5,418,254.70	\$12.50	\$3,960,712.50	\$9.50
12	2C02EMB	2,100.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$35.00	\$73,500.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00	\$19.80	\$41,580.00	\$20.00	\$42,000.00	\$30.00
13	2C03EMB	4,700.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade B	\$24.00	\$112,800.00	\$32.00	\$150,400.00	\$23.00	\$108,100.00	\$18.00	\$84,600.00	\$15.00
14	N2C0005	31	Each	Settlement Platforms	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$2,500.00
15	2C00005	17,086.00	C.Y.	Clay Liner	\$20.00	\$341,720.00	\$22.00	\$375,892.00	\$21.00	\$358,806.00	\$23.00	\$392,978.00	\$20.00
16	N2C0014	290,940.00	L.F.	Vertical Wick Drains	\$0.80	\$232,752.00	\$0.56	\$162,926.40	\$0.75	\$218,205.00	\$0.80	\$232,752.00	\$1.00
47		50.400.00		Vertical Wick Drain	04.75	\$404.000.00	<b>#4.00</b>	\$00.400.00	£4.00	£404.700.40	£4.75	<b>#</b> 404 000 00	<b>\$0.00</b>
17	2C00006	58,188.00	L.F.	Obstruction Clearance	\$1.75	\$101,829.00	\$1.60	\$93,100.80	\$1.80	\$104,738.40	\$1.75	\$101,829.00	\$2.00
18	2D01CEX	1,458.00	C.Y.	Channel Excavation	\$15.00	\$21,870.00	\$14.00	\$20,412.00	\$11.00	\$16,038.00	\$15.00	\$21,870.00	\$25.00
19	2E01FEX	1,919.00	C.Y.	Foundataion Excavation	\$15.00	\$28,785.00	\$40.00	\$76,760.00	\$13.00	\$24,947.00	\$15.00	\$28,785.00	\$20.00
20	2G00005	7	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 18" Thick. (D50=9")	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$175.00
				Riprap Stone Ditch									
21	2G12D07	1,351.00	Ton	Protection, 12" Thick,	\$35.00	\$47,285.00	\$53.00	\$71,603.00	\$34.00	\$45,934.00	\$45.00	\$60,795.00	\$45.00
21	2612007	1,331.00	1011	D50=6" Riprap Stone Aprons, 12"	\$33.00	\$47,265.00	\$55.00	\$71,003.00	\$34.00	\$45,934.00	\$45.00	\$60,795.00	\$45.00
22	2G12A06	709	Ton	Thick, D50=6"	\$50.00	\$35,450.00	\$53.00	\$37,577.00	\$46.00	\$32,614.00	\$45.00	\$31,905.00	\$45.00
23	2G10SEC	77	Ton	Filter Blanket	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$46.50	\$3,580.50	\$58.00	\$4,466.00	\$26.00	\$2,002.00	\$45.00
24	2H21TEC	361	Ton	Temporary Stone, Grade B	\$25.00	\$9,025.00	\$52.25	\$18,862.25	\$36.00	\$12,996.00	\$35.00	\$12,635.00	\$40.00
25	2H25TEC	22	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$29.00	\$638.00	\$214.00	\$4,708.00	\$22.00	\$484.00	\$250.00
26	2H30TEC	3,340.00	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$2.00	\$6,680.00	\$8.00	\$26,720.00	\$1.87	\$6,245.80	\$5.00	\$16,700.00	\$5.00
27	2H40TEC	7	Each	Inlet Filters	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$400.00
28	01100000	27	Each	Vibrating Wire Piezometers	¢4 500 00	\$121,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$90,450.00	\$3,400,00	\$01,900,00	\$4,000.00	¢109 000 00	\$E 000 00
	2N00006			ū	\$4,500.00				\$3,400.00	\$91,800.00		\$108,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	N2H0006	5	Each	Dewatering Basins	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
30 31	2H00004	400	L.F.	15" Temporary Slope Drain	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00
31	2H00005	37	L.F.	18" Temporary Slope Drain Heavy Duty Silt Fence,	\$90.00	\$3,330.00	\$80.00	\$2,960.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$135.00
32	2H00006	9,655.00	L.F.	Orange	\$4.00	\$38,620.00	\$9.00	\$86,895.00	\$6.45	\$62,274.75	\$8.00	\$77,240.00	\$6.00
			0.11	Concrete In Substructure			A	<b>.</b>	04 === 41	00	<u></u>	<b>*</b>	*
33	4A01STC	5	C.Y.	Above Footings	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$820.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,706.00	\$8,530.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00
34	4A04STC	70	C.Y.	Concrete In Footings	\$800.00	\$56,000.00	\$510.00	\$35,700.00	\$428.00	\$29,960.00	\$700.00	\$49,000.00	\$450.00
35	4A09STC	40	C.Y.	Concrete in Backwall	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$47,000.00	\$945.00	\$37,800.00	\$975.00	\$39,000.00	\$850.00
36	4A10STC	45	C.Y.	Concrete In Bridge Parapet	\$1,200.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$168,750.00	\$1,046.00	\$47,070.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,000.00
				Strip Seal Expansion							·		
37	N4A0003	85	L.F.	Joints, 4" Movement	\$320.00	\$27,200.00	\$220.00	\$18,700.00	\$390.00	\$33,150.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$200.00
38	4A10RFS	31,726.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel	\$1.20	\$38,071.20	\$1.65	\$52,347.90	\$1.25	\$39,657.50	\$1.50	\$47,589.00	\$1.40

## Contract T869.120.601 - Bid Tabulatio

											Contract	T869.120.601	
		ITE	MS		D'Annunzio	& Sons, Inc.	South S	tate, Inc.	Ferreira Constru Inc		Carbro Constructors Corp		AServidone Inc/ Cor
39	4A11RFS	87,000.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$1.30	\$113,100.00	\$1.70	\$147,900.00	\$1.35	\$117,450.00	\$1.75	\$152,250.00	\$1.50
40	4A56CPS	516	S.Y.	Concrete Penetrating Sealer Treatment	\$15.00	\$7,740.00	\$12.00	\$6,192.00	\$21.00	\$10,836.00	\$10.00	\$5,160.00	\$10.00
41	4A01CCS	4	Each	Concrete Core Sampling	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$264.00	\$1,056.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00
42	4C01SSC	1,800.00	Each	Shear Connectors	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.15	\$5,670.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.00
43	4C05SSL	1	L.S.	Structural Steel	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$425,000.00
44	4.00E+11	180	L.F.	HP 12 X 53 Test Piles	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$255.00	\$45,900.00	\$86.00	\$15,480.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$25.00
45	4.00E+29	2	Each	Splices For Steel Hp 12 X 53 Piles	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
46	4.00E+15	1,300.00	L.F.	Driving HP 14 X 89 Piles	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$21.50	\$27,950.00	\$46.00	\$59,800.00	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$5.00
47	4.00E+16	220	L.F.	Steel HP 14 X 89 Test Piles	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$175.00	\$38,500.00	\$41.00	\$9,020.00	\$42.00	\$9,240.00	\$25.00
48	4.00E+17	28	Each	Splices For Steel Hp 14 X 89 Piles	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$975.00	\$27,300.00	\$580.00	\$16,240.00	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$50.00
49	4.00E+19	1,640.00	L.F.	Furnishing HP 14 X 89 Piles	\$35.00	\$57,400.00	\$50.00	\$82,000.00	\$44.00	\$72,160.00	\$54.00	\$88,560.00	\$50.00
50	4E01PLT	10	Each	Dynamic Pile Load Tests	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,049.00	\$30,490.00	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,100.00
51	4E01EDP	1	L.S.	Furnishing Equipment for Driving Piles	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
52	4H33LEB	4	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearing 13 1/2" X 21"	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,951.00	\$11,804.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00
53	4H34LEB	4	Each	Laminated Elastomeric	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,965.00	\$11,860.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00
54	4J01DAW	95		Bearing 13" X 21" Damp-proofing	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00		\$4,275.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$35.00
				Substructure Membrane			·			. ,	·		·
55	N4J0001	1,065.00	S.F.	Waterproofing	\$17.00	\$18,105.00	\$11.50	\$12,247.50	\$13.00	\$13,845.00	\$16.00	\$17,040.00	\$15.00
56	4Z00APC	2,054.00	S.F.	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	\$11.00	\$22,594.00	\$7.50	\$15,405.00	\$4.00	\$8,216.00	\$2.00	\$4,108.00	\$8.00
57	4ZF0012	1,865.00	S.F.	MSE North Abutment	\$95.00	\$177,175.00	\$110.00	\$205,150.00	\$120.00	\$223,800.00	\$100.00	\$186,500.00	\$115.00
58	4ZF0013	1,546.00	S.F.	MSE South Abutment	\$100.00	\$154,600.00	\$105.00	\$162,330.00	\$120.00	\$185,520.00	\$100.00	\$154,600.00	\$115.00
59	4ZM02HPC	200	C.Y.	Concrete in Deck Slabs, HPC	\$700.00	\$140,000.00	\$900.00	\$180,000.00	\$613.00	\$122,600.00	\$700.00	\$140,000.00	\$800.00
60	4ZM03HPC	10	C.Y.	Concrete in Headblock, HPC	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00
61	4ZM07HPC	115	C.Y.	Bridge Approach Slab, HPC	\$300.00	\$34,500.00	\$800.00	\$92,000.00	\$905.00	\$104,075.00	\$375.00	\$43,125.00	\$900.00
62	4ZG01RET	3,750.00	S.F.	Retaining Wall, Location No. 1	\$120.00	\$450,000.00	\$100.00	\$375,000.00	\$100.00	\$375,000.00	\$100.00	\$375,000.00	\$100.00
63	4ZG02RET	675	S.F.	Retaining Wall, Location No. 2	\$220.00	\$148,500.00	\$210.00	\$141,750.00	\$220.00	\$148,500.00	\$160.00	\$108,000.00	\$220.00
64	4ZG07RET	1,693.00	S.F.	Temporary Retaining System	\$25.00	\$42,325.00	\$17.00	\$28,781.00	\$27.00	\$45,711.00	\$22.00	\$37,246.00	\$15.00
65	5B01CSD	89	L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$19.00	\$1,691.00	\$42.00	\$3,738.00	\$6.00	\$534.00	\$20.00
66	5B15RC3	415	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$70.00	\$29,050.00	\$41.50	\$17,222.50	\$35.00	\$14,525.00	\$60.00	\$24,900.00	\$55.00
67	5B18RC3	375	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$75.00	\$28,125.00	\$48.00	\$18,000.00	\$44.28	\$16,605.00	\$65.00	\$24,375.00	\$60.00
68	5B36RC3	808	L.F.	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$100.00	\$80,800.00	\$105.00	\$84,840.00	\$77.00	\$62,216.00	\$105.00	\$84,840.00	\$72.00
69	5B48RC3	594	L.F.	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$130.00	\$77,220.00	\$142.00	\$84,348.00	\$108.00	\$64,152.00	\$135.00	\$80,190.00	\$135.00
				19" x 30" Horizontal		_							
70	5B00014	262	L.F.	Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$120.00	\$31,440.00	\$64.00	\$16,768.00	\$79.00	\$20,698.00	\$100.00	\$26,200.00	\$80.00
71	5C00004	1	Each	Outlet Control Structure	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,613.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00
72	5C01ND1	8	Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,716.00	\$21,728.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,100.00
_													

Contract T869.120.601 - Bid Tabulatio

											Contract	T869.120.601 ·	<ul> <li>Bid Tabulatio</li> </ul>
									Ferreira Constru				AServidone Inc/
		ITE	MS			& Sons, Inc.		tate, Inc.	In			structors Corp	Cor
73	5C20JC1	1	Each	Manhole, Type JC-1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,453.00	\$12,453.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,000.00
74	5D10INC	86	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$1,200.00	\$103,200.00	\$800.00	\$68,800.00	\$1,387.00	\$119,282.00	\$725.00	\$62,350.00	\$2,100.00
75	5K00012	505	L.F.	Chain-Link Fence, Aluminum Coated Steel,	\$100.00	\$50,500.00	\$97.00	\$48,985.00	\$119.00	\$60,095.00	\$85.00	\$42,925.00	\$105.00
- 75	3K00012	303	<u> </u>	Bridge, 6'-3" High (NJDOT) Lead and Asbestos	Ψ100.00	ψ30,300.00	ψ37.00	ψ+0,303.00	ψ113.00	ψ00,033.00	ψ03.00	ψ+2,323.00	ψ105.00
				Survey, Report and									
76	5ZO0010	1	L.S.	Monitoring	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,137.00	\$21,137.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00
77	5ZO0011	1	Each	Sluice gate	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,148.00	\$11,148.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00
78	5ZO0012	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (1)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,705.00	\$31,705.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00
79	5ZO0013	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (2)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,421.00	\$26,421.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
80	5ZO0014	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (3)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,421.00	\$26,421.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00
81	5ZO0015	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (4)	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,421.00	\$26,421.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00
82	5ZO0021	4	Each	Removal of Underground Storage Tanks Removal of Asbestos (This	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,605.00	\$26,420.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,000.00
				is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$100,000. Enter a Unit									
83	5ZO0017	1	L.S.	Price of \$100,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
84	5ZO0018	1,200.00	Ton	Off-Site Disposal of ID-27 Waste Environmental Health and	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$45.00	\$54,000.00	\$42.00	\$50,400.00	\$33.00	\$39,600.00	\$42.00
85	5ZO0019	1	L.S.	Safety Plans	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,654.00	\$5,654.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00
86	6A03RMS	1,092.00	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, on Structures	\$33.00	\$36,036.00	\$32.00	\$34,944.00	\$32.00	\$34,944.00	\$15.00	\$16,380.00	\$20.00
87	6A05RMS	9	L.F.	1½" Rigid Metallic Conduit on Structures	\$32.00	\$288.00	\$32.00	\$288.00	\$21.00	\$189.00	\$8.00	\$72.00	\$50.00
88	6A25JBD	1	Each	Junction Box, Type D	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,642.00	\$2,642.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00
89	7C01TOP	32,390.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$1.50	\$48,585.00	\$1.25	\$40,487.50	\$2.80	\$90,692.00	\$2.00	\$64,780.00	\$2.00
90	7D01SED	26,746.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$0.80	\$21,396.80	\$0.72	\$19,257.12	\$0.65	\$17,384.90	\$0.80	\$21,396.80	\$0.80
91	7D02SED	124,707.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type B	\$0.75	\$93,530.25	\$0.72	\$89,789.04	\$0.69	\$86,047.83	\$0.80	\$99,765.60	\$0.80
92	7D08SED	16,187.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$1.00	\$16,187.00	\$0.95	\$15,377.65	\$0.75	\$12,140.25	\$1.00	\$16,187.00	\$1.00
93	7F01SSM	16,187.00	S.Y.	Soil Stablization Matting	\$3.25	\$52,607.75	\$2.60	\$42,086.20	\$3.40	\$55,035.80	\$3.50	\$56,654.50	\$2.00
94	8C21MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
95	8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00
96	8C23MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 3	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
97	5K72CLB	360	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 72" High	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$38.00	\$13,680.00	\$62.00	\$22,320.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$50.00
	TOTAL OF ABOVE ITEMS					\$11,497,000.00		\$12,374,771.36		\$13,340,200.00		\$11,717,251.40	

Back to Compare Bids

					n .					1			
		ITE	MS		B. Anthony Const p JV	C. Abbonizio	Contractors Inc.	Conti Ente	rprises, Inc.	RE Pierson Cons	struction Co., Inc.	Agate Constru	ction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$225,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$550,000.00	\$715,000.00	\$715,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$25,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$325,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00
				Roadway Excavation,	. ,		. ,						
5	2B02REX	62,322.00	C.Y.	Earth	\$320,958.30	\$7.35	\$458,066.70	\$7.50	\$467,415.00	\$8.00	\$498,576.00	\$7.50	\$467,415.00
6	2B05REX	4,700.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Muck	\$28,200.00	\$21.00	\$98,700.00	\$5.00	\$23,500.00	\$23.00	\$108,100.00	\$20.00	\$94,000.00
7	2B15STS	31,560.00	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$252,480.00	\$6.50	\$205,140.00	\$7.00	\$220,920.00	\$18.00	\$568,080.00	\$10.00	\$315,600.00
8	2B20OVR	7,643.00	C.Y.	Overload Removal	\$38,215.00	\$6.00	\$45,858.00	\$5.00	\$38,215.00	\$7.00	\$53,501.00	\$7.00	\$53,501.00
9	2C00002	24	Each	Open Standpipe Piezometers	\$96,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$86,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00
10	2C00007	30,908.00	C.Y.	Sand Blanket	\$772,700.00	\$31.50	\$973,602.00	\$27.00	\$834,516.00	\$25.00	\$772,700.00	\$25.00	\$772,700.00
11	2C01EMB	316,857.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$3,010,141.50	\$15.60	\$4,942,969.20	\$12.00	\$3,802,284.00	\$19.52	\$6,185,048.64	\$11.00	\$3,485,427.00
12	2C02EMB	2,100.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$63,000.00	\$45.00	\$94,500.00	\$32.00	\$67,200.00	\$23.00	\$48,300.00	\$31.00	\$65,100.00
13	2C03EMB	4,700.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade B	\$70,500.00	\$29.00	\$136,300.00	\$22.50	\$105,750.00	\$29.00	\$136,300.00	\$19.00	\$89,300.00
14	N2C0005	31	Each	Settlement Platforms	\$77,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$34,410.00	\$1,800.00	\$55,800.00	\$875.00	\$27,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$77,500.00
15	2C00005	17,086.00	C.Y.	Clay Liner	\$341,720.00	\$21.00	\$358,806.00	\$20.00	\$341,720.00	\$38.00	\$649,268.00	\$40.00	\$683,440.00
16	N2C0014	290,940.00	L.F.	Vertical Wick Drains	\$290,940.00	\$0.75	\$218,205.00	\$0.65	\$189,111.00	\$0.70	\$203,658.00	\$0.60	\$174,564.00
17	2C00006	58,188.00	L.F.	Vertical Wick Drain Obstruction Clearance	\$116,376.00	\$1.60	\$93,100.80	\$1.50	\$87,282.00	\$1.60	\$93,100.80	\$1.50	\$87,282.00
18	2D01CEX	1,458.00	C.Y.	Channel Excavation	\$36,450.00	\$20.00	\$29,160.00	\$18.00	\$26,244.00	\$15.00	\$21,870.00	\$30.00	\$43,740.00
19	2E01FEX	1,919.00	C.Y.	Foundataion Excavation	\$38,380.00	\$19.00	\$36,461.00	\$18.00	\$34,542.00	\$17.00	\$32,623.00	\$35.00	\$67,165.00
20	2G00005	7	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 18" Thick, (D50=9")	\$1,225.00	\$34.00	\$238.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$59.00	\$413.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
21	2G12D07	1,351.00	Ton	Riprap Stone Ditch Protection, 12" Thick, D50=6"	\$60,795.00	\$48.00	\$64,848.00	\$55.00	\$74,305.00	\$57.00	\$77,007.00	\$50.00	\$67,550.00
		·		Riprap Stone Aprons, 12"	. ,			·		·		·	
22	2G12A06	709	Ton	Thick, D50=6"	\$31,905.00	\$151.00	\$107,059.00	\$95.00	\$67,355.00	\$44.00	\$31,196.00	\$75.00	\$53,175.00
23	2G10SEC	77	Ton	Filter Blanket	\$3,465.00	\$17.00	\$1,309.00	\$150.00	\$11,550.00	\$45.00	\$3,465.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00
24	2H21TEC	361	Ton	Temporary Stone, Grade B	\$14,440.00	\$45.00	\$16,245.00	\$40.00	\$14,440.00	\$21.00	\$7,581.00	\$50.00	\$18,050.00
25	2H25TEC	22	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$5,500.00	\$78.00	\$1,716.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$415.00	\$9,130.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00
26	2H30TEC	3,340.00	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$16,700.00	\$2.75		\$3.00	\$10,020.00	\$2.00	\$6,680.00	\$2.00	\$6,680.00
27	2H40TEC	7	Each	Inlet Filters	\$2,800.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
28	2N00006	27	Each	Vibrating Wire Piezometers	\$135,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$116,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$135,000.00
29	N2H0006	5	Each	Dewatering Basins	\$25,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$13,200.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	2H00004	400	L.F.	15" Temporary Slope Drain	\$40,000.00	\$54.00	\$21,600.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$82.00	\$32,800.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
31	2H00005	37	L.F.	18" Temporary Slope Drain	\$4,995.00	\$55.00	\$2,035.00	\$55.00	\$2,035.00	\$120.00	\$4,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00
32	2H00006	9,655.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Orange	\$57,930.00	\$7.00	\$67,585.00	\$4.00	\$38,620.00	\$9.00	\$86,895.00	\$8.00	\$77,240.00
33	4A01STC	5	C.Y.	Concrete In Substructure Above Footings	\$3,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$8,450.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
34	4A04STC	70	C.Y.	Concrete In Footings	\$31,500.00	\$700.00	\$49,000.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$600.00	\$42,000.00	\$800.00	\$56,000.00
35	4A09STC	40	C.Y.	Concrete in Backwall	\$34,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$42,000.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00
36	4A10STC	45	C.Y.	Concrete In Bridge Parapet	\$45,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$56,250.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$47,250.00	\$800.00	\$36,000.00
37	N4A0003	85	L.F.	Strip Seal Expansion Joints, 4" Movement	\$17,000.00	\$545.00	\$46,325.00	\$280.00	\$23,800.00	\$340.00	\$28,900.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00
38	4A10RFS	31,726.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel	\$44,416.40	\$1.25	\$39,657.50	\$1.00	\$31,726.00	\$1.00	\$31,726.00	\$1.10	\$34,898.60

					n								
		ITE	MS		B. Anthony Const p JV	C. Abbonizio	Contractors Inc.	Conti Ente	erprises, Inc.	RE Pierson Con	struction Co., Inc.	Agate Constru	ction Co., Inc.
39	4A11RFS	87,000.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$130,500.00	\$1.30	\$113,100.00	\$1.25	\$108,750.00	\$1.10	\$95,700.00	\$1.20	\$104,400.00
40	4A56CPS	516	S.Y.	Concrete Penetrating Sealer Treatment	\$5,160.00	\$17.00	\$8,772.00	\$15.00	\$7,740.00	\$16.00	\$8,256.00	\$10.00	\$5,160.00
41	4A01CCS	4	Each	Concrete Core Sampling	\$1,200.00	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
42	4C01SSC	1,800.00	Each	Shear Connectors	\$7,200.00	\$3.40	\$6,120.00	\$2.95	\$5,310.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00
43	4C05SSL	1	L.S.	Structural Steel	\$425,000.00	\$635,000.00	\$635,000.00	\$353,008.50	\$353,008.50	\$489,500.00	\$489,500.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
44	4.00E+11	180	L.F.	HP 12 X 53 Test Piles	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00
45	4.00E+29	2	Each	Splices For Steel Hp 12 X 53 Piles	\$1,600.00	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
46	4.00E+15	1,300.00	L.F.	Driving HP 14 X 89 Piles	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00
47	4.00E+16	220	L.F.	Steel HP 14 X 89 Test Piles	\$5,500.00	\$56.00	\$12,320.00	\$70.00	\$15,400.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$270.00	\$59,400.00
48	4.00E+17	28	Each	Splices For Steel Hp 14 X 89 Piles	\$1,400.00	\$1,690.00	\$47,320.00	\$380.00	\$10,640.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
49	4.00E+19	1,640.00	L.F.	Furnishing HP 14 X 89 Piles	\$82,000.00	\$55.00	\$90,200.00	\$38.00	\$62,320.00	\$40.00	\$65,600.00	\$40.00	\$65,600.00
50	4E01PLT	10	Each	Dynamic Pile Load Tests	\$11,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
51	4E01EDP	1	L.S.	Furnishing Equipment for Driving Piles	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00
52	4H33LEB	4	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearing 13 1/2" X 21"	\$12,000.00	\$2,220.00	\$8,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
53	4H34LEB	4	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearing 13" X 21"	\$12,000.00	\$2,220.00	\$8,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
54	4J01DAW	95	S.Y.	Damp-proofing	\$3,325.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$43.00	\$4,085.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00
55	N4J0001	1,065.00	S.F.	Substructure Membrane Waterproofing	\$15,975.00	\$14.00	\$14,910.00	\$15.00	\$15,975.00	\$4.00	\$4,260.00	\$10.00	\$10,650.00
56	4Z00APC	2,054.00	S.F.	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	\$16,432.00	\$4.50	\$9,243.00	\$3.00	\$6,162.00	\$10.00	\$20,540.00	\$4.00	\$8,216.00
57	4ZF0012	1,865.00	S.F.	MSE North Abutment	\$214,475.00	\$120.00	\$223,800.00	\$105.00	\$195,825.00	\$140.00	\$261,100.00	\$100.00	\$186,500.00
58	4ZF0013	1,546.00	S.F.	MSE South Abutment	\$177,790.00	\$128.00	\$197,888.00	\$115.00	\$177,790.00	\$150.00	\$231,900.00	\$100.00	\$154,600.00
59	4ZM02HPC	200	C.Y.	Concrete in Deck Slabs, HPC	\$160,000.00	\$830.00	\$166,000.00	\$600.00	\$120,000.00	\$920.00	\$184,000.00	\$800.00	\$160,000.00
60	4ZM03HPC	10	C.Y.	Concrete in Headblock, HPC	\$9,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
61	4ZM07HPC	115	C.Y.	Bridge Approach Slab, HPC	\$103,500.00	\$960.00	\$110,400.00	\$675.00	\$77,625.00	\$940.00	\$108,100.00	\$800.00	\$92,000.00
62	4ZG01RET	3,750.00	S.F.	Retaining Wall, Location No. 1	\$375,000.00	\$102.00	\$382,500.00	\$100.00	\$375,000.00	\$135.00	\$506,250.00	\$150.00	\$562,500.00
63	4ZG02RET	675	S.F.	Retaining Wall, Location No. 2	\$148,500.00	\$180.00	\$121,500.00	\$210.00	\$141,750.00	\$300.00	\$202,500.00	\$250.00	\$168,750.00
64	4ZG07RET	1,693.00	S.F.	Temporary Retaining System	\$25,395.00	\$47.00	\$79,571.00	\$42.00	\$71,106.00	\$50.00	\$84,650.00	\$50.00	\$84,650.00
65	5B01CSD	89	L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains	\$1,780.00	\$5.50	\$489.50	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$14.00	\$1,246.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00
66	5B15RC3	415	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$22,825.00	\$58.00	\$24,070.00	\$60.00	\$24,900.00	\$42.00	\$17,430.00	\$40.00	\$16,600.00
67	5B18RC3	375	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$22,500.00	\$65.00	\$24,375.00	\$62.00	\$23,250.00	\$75.00	\$28,125.00	\$50.00	\$18,750.00
68	5B36RC3	808	L.F.	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$58,176.00	\$95.00	\$76,760.00	\$110.00	\$88,880.00	\$80.00	\$64,640.00	\$120.00	\$96,960.00
69	5B48RC3	594	L.F.	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$80,190.00	\$150.00	\$89,100.00	\$160.00	\$95,040.00	\$125.00	\$74,250.00	\$170.00	\$100,980.00
				19" x 30" Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced							<u>-</u>		- <del></del>
70	5B00014	262	L.F.	Concrete Pipe	\$20,960.00	\$90.00	\$23,580.00	\$120.00	\$31,440.00	\$80.00	\$20,960.00	\$100.00	\$26,200.00
71	5C00004	1	Each	Outlet Control Structure	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
72	5C01ND1	8	Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$16,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00

					on								
		ITE	MC		B. Anthony Const	C Abbanizia	Contractors Inc.	Conti Ente	erprises, Inc.	DE Dioroon Con	struction Co., Inc.	Agate Construction Co., Inc.	
73	5C20JC1	116	Each	Manhole, Type JC-1	\$13.000.00	\$15.000.00	\$15.000.00	\$25.000.00	. ' '	\$9.600.00	\$9.600.00	\$25.000.00	\$25.000.00
74	5D10INC	86	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$180,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$163,400.00	\$1,600.00	,	\$1,300.00	\$111,800.00	\$800.00	\$68,800.00
74	SDIGING	80	0.1.	Chain-Link Fence.	\$100,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$103,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$111,000.00	φου.υυ	\$00,000.00
				Aluminum Coated Steel,									
75	5K00012	505	L.F.	Bridge, 6'-3" High (NJDOT)	\$53,025.00	\$110.00	\$55,550.00	\$70.00	\$35,350.00	\$100.00	\$50,500.00	\$60.00	\$30,300.00
				Lead and Asbestos									
76	5ZO0010	1	L.S.	Survey, Report and Monitoring	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
77	5ZO0011	1	Each	Sluice gate	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
78	5ZO0012	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (1)	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
79	5ZO0013	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (2)	\$60,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
80	5ZO0014	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (3)	\$80,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
81	5ZO0015	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (4)	\$35,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
				Removal of Underground									
82	5ZO0021	4	Each	Storage Tanks Removal of Asbestos (This	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
				is a NO-BID, Lump Sum									
				item for this contract. The									
				Lump Sum price is									
				\$100,000. Enter a Unit									
83	5ZO0017	1	L.S.	Price of \$100,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
			_	Off-Site Disposal of ID-27									
84	5ZO0018	1,200.00	Ton	Waste Environmental Health and	\$50,400.00	\$44.00	\$52,800.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00	\$71.00	\$85,200.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00
85	5ZO0019	1	L.S.	Safety Plans	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				3" Rigid Metallic Conduit,									
86	6A03RMS	1,092.00	L.F.	on Structures	\$21,840.00	\$36.00	\$39,312.00	\$29.00	\$31,668.00	\$34.00	\$37,128.00	\$30.00	\$32,760.00
87	6A05RMS	9	L.F.	1½" Rigid Metallic Conduit on Structures	\$450.00	\$34.00	\$306.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$32.00	\$288.00	\$30.00	\$270.00
88	6A25JBD	1	Each	Junction Box, Type D	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
89	7C01TOP	32,390.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$64,780.00	\$1.60	\$51,824.00	\$1.25	\$40,487.50	\$2.00	\$64,780.00	\$1.50	\$48,585.00
90	7D01SED	26,746.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$21,396.80	\$0.70	\$18,722.20	\$0.70	\$18,722.20	\$0.65	\$17,384.90	\$0.65	\$17,384.90
91	7D02SED	124,707.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type B	\$99,765.60	\$0.75	\$93,530.25	\$0.65	\$81,059.55	\$0.65	\$81,059.55	\$0.70	\$87,294.90
92	7D08SED	16,187.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$16,187.00	\$0.80	\$12,949.60	\$0.85	\$13,758.95	\$0.75	\$12,140.25	\$0.75	\$12,140.25
93	7F01SSM	16,187.00	S.Y.	Soil Stablization Matting	\$32,374.00	\$2.00	\$32,374.00	\$0.90	\$14,568.30	\$3.50	\$56,654.50	\$3.50	\$56,654.50
				Maintenance and									
94	8C21MLR	1	L.S.	Protection of Traffic on	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	oUZ IIVILK	'	L.J.	Location No. 1 Maintenance and	φ5,000.00	φ100.00	φ100.00	φ2,300.00	φ2,300.00	φ2,000.00	φ2,000.00	φυ,000.00	φυ,υυυ.υυ
				Protection of Traffic on									
95	8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Location No. 2	\$40,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
				Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on									
96	8C23MLR	1	L.S.	Location No. 3	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				Chain Link Fence, Type II,			<b>.</b>						
97	5K72CLB	360	L.F.	72" High	\$18,000.00 \$10,484,233.60	\$44.00	\$15,840.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00
	TOTAL OF ABOVE ITEMS						\$13,113,137.75		\$10,877,701.00		\$14,487,310.64		\$11,955,478.15

		ITE	MS		Crisdel Gr	roup, Inc.
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$239,012.84	\$239,012.84
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$1,059,200.00	\$1,059,200.00
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$29,511.76	\$29,511.76
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$155,436.59	\$155,436.59
5	2B02REX	62,322.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$11.37	\$708,601.14
6	2B05REX	4,700.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Muck	\$27.49	\$129,203.00
7	2B15STS	31,560.00	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$6.03	\$190,306.80
8	2B20OVR	7,643.00	C.Y.	Overload Removal	\$7.40	\$56,558.20
9	2C00002	24	Each	Open Standpipe Piezometers	\$5,498.44	\$131,962.56
10	2C00007	30,908.00	C.Y.	Sand Blanket	\$33.31	\$1,029,545.48
11	2C01EMB	316,857.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$15.01	\$4,756,023.57
12	2C02EMB	2,100.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$29.43	\$61,803.00
13	2C03EMB	4,700.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade B	\$30.66	\$144,102.00
14	N2C0005	31	Each	Settlement Platforms	\$2,432.00	\$75,392.00
15	2C00005	17,086.00	C.Y.	Clay Liner	\$23.79	\$406,475.94
16	N2C0014	290,940.00	L.F.	Vertical Wick Drains	\$0.75	\$218,205.00
				Vertical Wick Drain		****
17	2C00006	58,188.00	L.F.	Obstruction Clearance	\$1.78	\$103,574.64
18	2D01CEX	1,458.00	C.Y.	Channel Excavation	\$26.43	\$38,534.94
19	2E01FEX	1,919.00	C.Y.	Foundataion Excavation	\$23.49	\$45,077.31
20	2G00005	7	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 18" Thick, (D50=9") Riprap Stone Ditch	\$105.74	\$740.18
21	2G12D07	1,351.00	Ton	Protection, 12" Thick, D50=6"	\$79.30	\$107,134.30
22	2G12A06	709	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 12" Thick, D50=6"	\$74.02	\$52,480.18
23	2G10SEC	77	Ton	Filter Blanket	\$105.74	\$8,141,98
24	2H21TEC	361	Ton	Temporary Stone, Grade B	\$23.26	\$8,396.86
25	2H25TEC	22	C.Y.	Hav Bales	\$158.61	\$3,489,42
26	2H30TEC	3,340.00	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$2.91	\$9,719.40
27	2H40TEC	7	Each	Inlet Filters	\$211.48	\$1,480.36
28	2N00006	27	Each	Vibrating Wire Piezometers	\$5,498.44	\$148,457.88
29	N2H0006	5	Each	Dewatering Basins	\$3,700.87	\$18,504.35
30	2H00004	400	L.F.	15" Temporary Slope Drain	\$90.04	\$36,016.00
31	2H00005	37	L.F.	18" Temporary Slope Drain	\$104.45	\$3,864.65
32	2H00006	9,655.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Orange	\$13.75	\$132,756.25
33	4A01STC	5	C.Y.	Concrete In Substructure Above Footings	\$3,463.23	\$17,316.15
34	4A04STC	70	C.Y.	Concrete In Footings	\$512.27	\$35,858.90
35	4A09STC	40	C.Y.	Concrete in Backwall	\$936.25	\$37,450.00
36	4A10STC	45	C.Y.	Concrete In Bridge Parapet	\$1,094.53	\$49,253.85
37	N4A0003	85	L.F.	Strip Seal Expansion Joints, 4" Movement	\$321.32	\$27,312.20
38	4A10RFS	31,726.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel	\$1.37	\$43,464.62

		ITE	MS		Crisdel C	Group, Inc.
39	4A11RFS	87,000.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$1.52	\$132,240.00
40	4450000	540	0.1/	Concrete Penetrating	<b>644.00</b>	<b>\$5,070,00</b>
40	4A56CPS	516	S.Y.	Sealer Treatment	\$11.00	\$5,676.00
41	4A01CCS	4	Each	Concrete Core Sampling	\$208.49	\$833.96
42	4C01SSC	1,800.00	Each	Shear Connectors	\$4.40	\$7,920.00
43	4C05SSL	1	L.S.	Structural Steel	\$478,836.00	\$478,836.00
44	4.00E+11	180	L.F.	HP 12 X 53 Test Piles	\$91.89	\$16,540.20
45	4.00E+29	2	Each	Splices For Steel Hp 12 X 53 Piles	\$324.31	\$648.62
46	4.00E+15	1,300.00	L.F.	Driving HP 14 X 89 Piles	\$26.48	\$34,424.00
47	4.00E+16	220	L.F.	Steel HP 14 X 89 Test Piles	\$43.24	\$9,512.80
48	4.00E+17	28	Each	Splices For Steel Hp 14 X 89 Piles	\$648.61	\$18,161.08
49	4.00E+19	1,640.00	L.F.	Furnishing HP 14 X 89 Piles	\$50.27	\$82,442.80
50	4E01PLT	10	Each	Dynamic Pile Load Tests	\$3,243.05	\$32,430.50
51	4E01EDP	1	L.S.	Furnishing Equipment for Driving Piles	\$63,157.75	\$63,157.75
52	4H33LEB	4	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearing 13 1/2" X 21"	\$4,339.74	\$17,358.96
53	4H34LEB	4	Each	Laminated Elastomeric Bearing 13" X 21"	\$4,168.13	\$16,672.52
54	4J01DAW	95	S.Y.	Damp-proofing	\$18.56	\$1,763.20
55	N4J0001	1,065.00	S.F.	Substructure Membrane Waterproofing	\$12.97	\$13,813.05
56	4Z00APC	2,054.00	S.F.	Anti-Graffiti Protective Coating	\$5.82	\$11,954.28
57	4ZF0012	1,865.00	S.F.	MSE North Abutment	\$116.65	\$217,552.25
58	4ZF0013	1,546.00	S.F.	MSE South Abutment	\$128.36	\$198,444.56
59	4ZM02HPC	200	C.Y.	Concrete in Deck Slabs, HPC	\$1,055.20	\$211,040.00
60	4ZM03HPC	10	C.Y.	Concrete in Headblock, HPC	\$2,335.89	\$23,358.90
61	4ZM07HPC	115	C.Y.	Bridge Approach Slab, HPC	\$548.77	\$63,108.55
62	4ZG01RET	3.750.00	S.F.	Retaining Wall, Location	\$110.56	\$414,600.00
63	4ZG02RET	675	S.F.	No. 1 Retaining Wall, Location	\$203.65	\$137,463.75
- 03	4ZGUZRE1	073	3.1 .	No. 2 Temporary Retaining	φ203.03	\$137,403.73
64	4ZG07RET	1,693.00	S.F.	System Cleaning Existing Storm	\$33.88	\$57,358.84
65	5B01CSD	89	L.F.	Drains	\$21.15	\$1,882.35
66	5B15RC3	415	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$44.52	\$18,475.80
67	5B18RC3	375	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$45.63	\$17,111.25
68	5B36RC3	808	L.F.	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$88.45	\$71,467.60
69	5B48RC3	594	L.F.	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$139.47	\$82,845.18
70	- FR0004:	000		19" x 30" Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced	<b>\$00.50</b>	<b>#40.000.00</b>
70	5B00014	262	L.F.	Concrete Pipe	\$69.58	\$18,229.96
71	5C00004	1	Each	Outlet Control Structure	\$12,265.74	\$12,265.74
72	5C01ND1	8	Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$3,857.37	\$30,858.96

		ITEI	MS		Crisdel G	Group, Inc.
73	5C20JC1	1	Each	Manhole, Type JC-1	\$13,005.92	\$13,005.92
74	5D10INC	86	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$1,088.06	\$93,573.16
75	5K00012	505	L.F.	Chain-Link Fence, Aluminum Coated Steel, Bridge, 6'-3" High (NJDOT) Lead and Asbestos	\$80.54	\$40,672.70
76	5ZO0010	1	L.S.	Survey, Report and Monitoring	\$16,215.00	\$16,215.00
77	5ZO0011	1	Each	Sluice gate	\$10,045.22	\$10,045.22
78	5ZO0012	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (1)	\$3,134.95	\$3,134.95
79	5ZO0013	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (2)	\$28,360.68	\$28,360.68
80	5ZO0014	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (3)	\$35,003.33	\$35,003.33
81	5ZO0015	1	L.S.	Demolition of Buildings (4)	\$27,025.42	\$27,025.42
82	5ZO0021	4	Each	Removal of Underground Storage Tanks Removal of Asbestos (This	\$3,243.05	\$12,972.20
83	5ZO0017	1	L.S.	is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$100,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$100,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
		4.000.00	-	Off-Site Disposal of ID-27	<b>*</b> 40400	<b>0.1.10.1.01.00</b>
84	5ZO0018	1,200.00	Ton	Waste Environmental Health and	\$124.32	\$149,184.00
85	5ZO0019	1	L.S.	Safety Plans	\$3,243.05	\$3,243.05
86	6A03RMS	1,092.00	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, on Structures	\$12.59	\$13,748.28
87	6A05RMS	9	L.F.	1½" Rigid Metallic Conduit on Structures	\$11.26	\$101.34
88	6A25JBD	1	Each	Junction Box, Type D	\$1,351.27	\$1,351.27
89	7C01TOP	32,390.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$1.46	\$47,289.40
90	7D01SED	26,746.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$0.81	\$21,664.26
91	7D02SED	124,707.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type B	\$0.76	\$94,777.32
92	7D08SED	16,187.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$0.97	\$15,701.39
93	7F01SSM	16,187.00	S.Y.	Soil Stablization Matting	\$3.41	\$55,197.67
94	8C21MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$2,338.10	\$2,338.10
95	8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$45,659.87	\$45,659.87
96	8C23MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 3	\$2,560.79	\$2,560.79
97	5K72CLB	360	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 72" High	\$42.16	\$15,177.60
		TOTAL OF A	BOVE ITEM	1S		\$13,688,816.63